HMA-11/327/2023-HOME(A)-H and P-Home & Political Department

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006

e-Mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

No.eCF-368098: In continuation of this Department's earlier Notification No.eCF-368098/I/278803/2023 dated 14/09/2023 and in the interest of public service, Shri Lachit Barua, IPS (SPS-2004), Managing Director, Assam Police Housing Corporation Ltd. (APHCL) is substantively posted as Inspector General of Police (SB), Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati for the purpose of drawal of salary and other allowances only w.e.f. the date of taking over charge against existing vacancy.

He will continue to function as Managing Director, Assam Police Housing Corporation Ltd. (APHCL) until further orders.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Department

Memo No.eCF-368098-A

1/288390/2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Addl. Director General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 5. The Commissioner of Police, Panbazar, Guwahati-1.
- 6. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 7. The Inspector General of Police (T&AP), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 8. Shri Lachit Barua, IPS, Managing Director, Assam Police Housing Corporation Ltd. (APHCL), Rehabari, Guwahati.
- 9. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 10. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 11. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 12. P.A. to Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 13. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the Notification.

By Orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Department